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Secriox 2. Thie act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.
Approved March 13, 1876.

CHAPTER 354.

[Published March 23, 1876.]
AN ACT to appropriate to Taylor S. Hayhurst a sum of money.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as_follows :

Secrion 1. There is hereby appropriated to Taylor appropriation.
S. Hayhurst from the general tund, out of any money
not heretofore appropriated, the sum of two hundred
and sixty dollars for his expenses and attorney fees
in the contested election case of T. S. Hayhurst vs.
P. Griffin, as follows:

Sheriff’s, justice and witnesses............. $85 00
Expenses ........cooiiiiiiiiiiieiiia, 25 00
Attorney fees................ oo, 150 00

$260 00

Sectioxn 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.
Approved March 13, 1876.

CHAPTER 355.

[ Published March 23, 1876. |

AN ACT to appropriate to Joseph e(lglennett a sum of money therein
named.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Sectiox 1. There is hereby appropriated to Joseph Appropriation.
Bennett the sum of four: hundreg dollars, out of any

money not otherwise appropriated, to reimburse him

for expenses and attorney fves in the contested elec-

tion case of Bennett vs. Gray.
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